COMMISSION MEMBERS

Roberta M. Abaday, CHAIR
(Community Representative)
msrabaday@gmail.com

Lisa Baza-Cruz, Ed. D., VICE-CHAIR
(Terminal Degree-Education Rep.)

bazacruz@gmail.com

Chelsey T. San Nicolas, TREASURER
(Community Representative)

cltingsn@gmail.com

Lisa Cooper-Nurse, Ed. D.
(Administrator Representative)
Iscooper-nurse@gdoe.net

Aldrin B. Cajigal, Ed. D.
(Terminal Degree-Education Rep.)

abcajigal@gdoe.net

David Q. Mercado
(School Teacher Representative)
dgmercado@gdoe.net

VACANT
(School Counselor Representative)
leeana.borja@gmail.com

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS

Superintendent of Ed.-GDOE
(Francis E. Santos, Acting
Superintendent of Education.)
superintendent@gdoe.net

President-UOG
(Thomas Krise, Ph.D.)
tkrise@triton.uog.edu

Chairman-GEB
(Mark B. Mendiola)
gdoeparents@gdoe.net

President/CEO-GCC
(Mary A.Y. Okada, Ed.D)
mary.okada@guamcc.net

KUMISION SETTEFIKASION PARA | MANMANIDUKA

GUAM COMMISSION FOR EDUCATOR CERTIFICATION
303 University Drive, SOE Room 105, Mangilao, GU 96913
Tel: (671)735-2554 Fax: (671)735-2569
www.gcec.guam.gov

GCEC Special Meeting Zoom
Monday, February 6, 2023
4:00 p.m.

AGENDA

I. Call to order / Roll call of members
II. Old Business
A. Trip to 94" NASDTEC 2023 Conference Phoenix, AZ June 10-13
[ll. Announcements
IV. Adjournment
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